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TRAFIEK 2013
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - MAY 2013
01.	 G-LAOL	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 R.Brink	 EGHR	 -	 EGHR	 (3)
	 G-LEAA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 London Executive Avn	 EGGW	-	 EGGW	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-ECB	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Concordimo nv	 EBAK	 -	 EBAK	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EHMZ	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR-EBZR-EBZR			 
	 OO-VAD	 Slingsby T.67M-160	 Quality Environment	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (4)
02.	 CS-DXS	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEIB	 -	 LEMD	
	 D-CNOB	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Atlas Air Service	 EDDW	 -	 LIRN	
	 D-COOL	 Learjet 55	 Air Alliance	 EDDK	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-EMBZ	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 M.Zwosta	 EDSB	 -	 EDSB	
	 D-IEMG	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Emfly	 EDLP	 -	 ESMS	
	 N312JH	 Cessna T.210N	 O.Ronveaux	 EBSG	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-ECD	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 RS-04	 Sea King Mk.48	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN	 -	 EBFN	
03.	 CS-DRC	 Hawker 800XP	 Netjets	 EGNR	 -	 LFTH	
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (6)
	 G-BWVZ	 DHC-1 Chipmunk 22	 D.Campion	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-EYP	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli W.S.	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-ROR	 Stampe SV.4B	 S.Vancauteren	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	 (15)
04.	 D-CFLY	 Ce 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Air Hamburg	 LIRP	 -	 LFMN	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 OO-SVB	 Stampe SV.4B	 Lathouwers	 EBST	 -		
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
05.	 D-CCCF	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 CCF Manager Airline	 LFMD	 -	 EDDK	
	 D-EPWH	 Cessna 182T	 Flugschule Hangelar	 EDKB	 -	 EDKB	
	 D-HMGX	 Sikorsky S.76C	 Helijet Charter	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 LX-EMO	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EBBR	 -	 LIRQ	 (20)
	 N115KC	 Socata TBM-700	 Fabry Air Corp	 LESB	 -	 LFAV	
	 OK-UGJ	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 UG Jet	 LTFE	 -	 LKPR	
	 OO-CVE	 Cessna 172R	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBSP	 (9)
	 OO-VFI	 Beech A36 Bonanza	 A.Avi	 LFEA	 -	 LFEA	 (31)
	 OO-XSS	 Robinson R.44	 Heli Support	 EBAK	 -	 EBAK	
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EBLG	 -	 EDDV	 (7)
	 PH-TSN	 Diamond DA.42	 Twin Star Netherlands	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
06.	 CS-DXX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMD	 -	 EDDT	
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 LFOH	
	 PH-LIN	 Cessna 172H	 J.van der Linden	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (8)
07.	 D-IPCC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 LEST	 -	 EDFE	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-PUS	 Erco 415D	 R.Rombouts	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	 (12)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 PH-JXJ	 Fokker 50	 Denim Air	 EDDV	 -	 EBZV	 (8)
	 PH-SJN	 Cirrus SR.22	 A.van Genugten	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 EGTE	 -	 LEJR	 (8)
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
08.	 CS-DNW	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDL	 -	 LFMN	
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (13)
	 G-BEWX	 PA-28R-201 Arrow III	 Three Greens Arrow Group	 EGKH	 -	 EGKH	 (11)
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 N62VT	 Robinson R.44	 VT Invest	 EBCI	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 EHBK	 -	 LIRN	
	 N321EH	 Mooney M.20M	 Aerolin	 EHMZ	 -		
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 EHRD	 -	 LGKR	
	 N759AU	 Cessna 182Q	 Med Flyers	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-CKC	 Cessna 182S	 G.Sauveniere	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EGPE	 -	 LFMD	
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
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	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-BYB	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EHGG	
	 PH-HHK	 Bell 206L1 Long Ranger	 Heli Holland	 EHLE-EBOS-EHLE			 
	 PH-PHX	 Christen A-1 Husky	 C.Neidt	 EHMZ	 -	 EBWE	 (9)
	 ST-26	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE	 -	 EBBE	 (13)
09.	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EPPO	 -	 LFMN	 (12)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFMN	 -	 LFTZ	
	 OO-SVA	 Stampe SV.4B	 G.Valvekens	 EBDT	 -	 EBKH	 (25)
10.	 G-CCCA	 Spitfire T.IX	 Historic Flying	 EGSU	 -	 EGSU	 (12)
	 G-SACY	 Aero AT-3 R100	 Sherburn Aero Club	 EDBM	 -	 LFAC	
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF	 -	 EGTF	
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 LFQA	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VMC	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
	 PH-AML	 Cessna 182R	 Aero Para Club de Spa	 EBSP	 -	 EBSP	
	 PH-KND	 Grob G.115A	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-SRN	 PA-28-151 Warrior	 F.van Manen	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
11.	 D-EFTH	 Cessna 195B	 Altendeiring	 EDWN	 -	 EDWN	 (12)
	 N60LT	 Pilatus PC-7	 Aercon	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 N377WW	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 K.van den Bergh	 EBST	 -		
	 N3330H	 Erco 415CD	 V.Beil	 EHVE	 -	 EDZZ	 (12)
	 N86974	 Bellanca 8KCAB	 L.Leeman	 EBGB	 -	 EBGB	
	 NC18028	 Beech D17S Staggerwing	 P.Mc Connell	 EGHP	 -		
	 OO-29	 Pottier P.80S	 F.van Doorslaer	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (12)
	 PH-SOL	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL bv	 EGPE	 -	 EHEH	
	 G-12	 MD.900 Explorer	 Federale Politie	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
12.	 D-CHHH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 EGLC	 -	 LIPE	 (13)
	 D-ELAO	 PA-46-310P JetProp	 FC Windenergy	 LFTZ	 -	 EDDS	
	 F-GLFC	 Socata TB-200 Tobago XL	 A.Prouvost		  -		
	 F-GTPE	 Robin Dr.400/160	 AC Picardie Amiens		  -		
	 G-AVNU	 PA-28-180 Cherokee C	 O.Durrani	 EDFE	 -	 EGMD	 (13)
	 G-KLNW	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Saxonair	 EGSH	 -	 EDDS	
	 G-LEGC	 Embraer EMB.135BJ	 London Executive Avn	 EDDW	 -	 EHAM	
	 N666MX	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Flying Group	 LGKR	 -	 EHRD	
	 N789MD	 Cessna 340A	 N789MD Inc	 LOWS	 -	 EGTK	
	 N1328B	 N.A. T-28B Trojan	 M.Hellings	 EBZW	 -		
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	
	 N81342	 Ce 208B Caravan I	 Cessna Aircraft Co	 EGPC	 -	 EBGB	
	 OO-ATY	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 Rijschool Remory Bvba	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LFMN	 -	 EGHI	 (20)
	 OO-DAF	 AT.16ND Harvard IIB	 E.Vormezeele	 EBBT	 -	 EBBT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ	 -	 LFTZ	 (20)
	 PH-PHX	 Christen A-1 Husky	 C.Neidt	 EBWE	 -	 EBZH	 (18)
	 PH-VBG	 Falcon 2000EX	 JetNetherlands	 LEJR	 -	 LSGG	
13.	 CS-DHR	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Netjets	 LSZA	 -	 LFPB	
	 CS-DQA	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGLF-EGHI-EDDF	 (14)
	 D-CJET	 Ce 525B Citation Jet 3	 Air Hamburg	 LSZH	 -	 LSZH	
	 EI-RJD	 Avro RJ.85	 Cityjet	 EIDW	 -	 EIDW	
	 N212LT	 Pilatus PC-12	 Aercon nv	 LIRI	 -	 EHBK	
	 N850GC	 Socata TBM-850	 Locasky	 LFPN	 -	 EDMA	 (14)
	 OE-FZD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EBBR	 -	 EDDP	 (14)
	 OK-OKS	 PA-42-1000 Cheyenne 400LS	 L-Consult	 LKMH	 -	 EDFE	 (15)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 EHRD	 -	 LFRN	
	 VP-BMZ	 RC-690D Commander	 Aviatica	 EGSC	 -	 EGSC	
	 ST-42	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force				  
14.	 D-CHHH	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Augusta Air	 LIPE	 -	 EDMA	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 J & J Breda BV	 LFAC	 -	 EBKT	
	 OE-FZD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Globe Air	 EDDP	 -	 LFPB	 (15)
	 PH-BYA	 Beech 58 Baron	 KLS	 EHGG	 -	 EDDG	
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	 PH-TXA	 Ce 510 Mustang	 JetNetherlands	 LFRS	 -	 EHRD	
	 YU-BUU	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Pink	 LQBK	 -	 LIRQ	
15.	 D-CBIN	 SA.227AT Metro IV	 Binair	 EDDG	 -	 ESGG	
	 D-CGBR	 Learjet 55	 Jet Executive	 LDPL	 -	 LFPB	
	 D-IOHL	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Ohlair	 EDDH	 -	 EDDH	 (16)
	 N850SF	 Socata TBM-850	 Schnefrost Gmbh	 EDWU	 -	 EDWU	 (16)
	 N944AR	 Robinson R.44	 Flight Services	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 OO-JDB	 PA-46R-350T Matrix	 Juri nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	 (31)
	 OO-TJK	 Partenavia P.68 Observer	 Abelag	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	 (24)
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
16.	 CS-DXF	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGGW	-	 EDDF	
	 HB-JRV	 Canadair CL.601-3A	 Sonnig SA	 LQSA	 -	 LIBR	
	 LX-LAA	 Learjet 45	 Ducair	 LGRP	 -	 ELLX	
	 OE-GIE	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Airlink	 EGSC	 -	 LOWS	 (17)
17.	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -	 EDWI	 (21)
18.	 D-EMUH	 Bolkow BO.208C	 M.Bonnier	 LFAI	 -		
	 N613ES	 Cessna T182T	 G.Novikov	 LKPM	 -	 EGCN	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 EGLF	 -	 EGLF	 (18)
	 OO-FBI	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-GMX	 Maule MX.7-180	 N.Waucquez		  -	 EBST	
	 OO-GOM	 Cessna FR.182RG	 Belgian Flight School	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	
	 OO-IWA	 PA-38-112 Tomahawk	 Limburg Regional Airport	 EBST	 -	 EBST	
	 PH-BEG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 R.de Winter	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 9A-DWA	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Winair	 LDZD	 -	 EGGW	
19.	 D-EEDW	 Stampe SV-4C	 F.Vuylsteke	 ff after overhaul			 
	 G-SVPN	 PA-32R-301T Saratoga IITC	 LAC Marine Ltd	 EGMD	 -	 EGMD	
	 M-JSMN	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jasmin Aviation Ltd		  -	 EBBR	
	 OH-FLM	 BD.100 Challenger 300	 Jetflite	 EGLF	 -	 LFMN	
	 OO-LVA	 Cessna 172S	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 OO-VVF	 PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Antwerpse Zweefclub Meeuw	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	 (25)
	 PH-HLR	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 E.Belderok	 EHMZ	 -	 EHMZ	
	 PH-PHX	 Christen A-1 Husky	 C.Neidt	 ZZZZ	 -	 EHMZ	 (24)
20.	 CS-DXU	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EDDF	 -	 EGNJ	
	 HB-GJU	 Beech B300	 VF International	 LSZA	 -	 EDDG	 (21)
	 N6VF	 Falcon 900LX	 VF Corp	 KGSO	 -	 LFPB	 (21)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGHI	 -	 EDDW	 (22)
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
21.	 CS-DFP	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LSZH	 -	 LIME	 (22)
	 CS-DXX	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EGSC	 -	 EDDF	 (22)
	 F-HASF	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Air Africa Express	 LFML	 -	 LFML	
	 HB-JRV	 Canadair CL.601-3A	 Sonnig SA	 LIBR	 -	 ESDF	
	 N505D	 Gulfstream G550	 Dow Chemical Co	 KIAD	 -	 EDHI	
	 N921GG	 PA-46-350P JetProp	 Kilo Aviation	 EGGP	 -	 LFAT	 (22)
	 OE-GLG	 Ce 550 Citation II Bravo	 Airlink	 LOWI	 -	 EDDB	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFTZ	 -	 LPPR	 (25)
	 OO-KDA	 Cirrus SR.20	 Aviapro		  -	 EBLG	
22.	 D-BOBI	 Falcon 2000LX	 BASF	 EDRY	 -	 EDRY	
	 D-CRAO	 Beech 350	 Dr.Oetker	 EDLI	 -	 EDLI	
	 F-GVBV	 Cessna 172S	 Aubepar Industries SE	 EGLD	 -	 temp.bsd	
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBLE	 -	 EBLE	 (24)
	 OE-DDC	 Diamond DA-40NG	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS	 -	 EBOS	
	 OO-TVB	 Cessna F.150L	 Aero Club der Kempen	 EBZR	 -	 EBZR	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 PH-TWP	 PA-28RT-201 Arrow IV	 Satellite Aviation	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
23.	 D-ITAN	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Transavia	 EDRY	 -	 LIML	
	 G-INDI	 Pitts S-2C	 L.Coesens		  -	 EBGG	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE-EHSE-EHSE			 
	 PH-ECR	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
24.	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDWI	 -	 EGKB	
	 N66PY	 Cirrus SR.22	 Perception	 EBCI	 -	 EBCI	 (29)
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	 OE-FCW	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Daedalos	 LOWG	 -	 EHBK	
25.	 D-AWBA	 BAe 146-300	 WDL	 EDDK	 -	 LIRZ	
	 I-STCD	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Sur Aviation	 LFBZ	 -	 LFTZ	 (26)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N1FD	 TB-200 Tobago XL	 Siek Aviation	 EGTF	 -	 LFSD	
	 N78GG	 Beech F33A	 N.Dick	 EGLK	 -	 EGLK	
	 N123RK	 Beech F33A	 N.Wagenaar	 EHLE	 -	 EHLE	
	 N885DL	 Mooney M.20K	 A.de Leenheer	 EBZR	 -		
	 OO-CIV	 Ce 525A CitationJet2	 Abelag	 EBKT-LFSB-EBKT			 
	 OO-HBG	 PA-18-95 Super Cub	 H.Mariën	 EBDT	 -	 EBKH	 (31)
	 OO-RWC	 Robinson R.22B	 Heli Group NV	 EBKW	 -	 EBKW	
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 OO-TRJ	 Cessna F.172P	 Limburgse Vleugels	 EBZW	 -	 EBZW	
	 PH-AIJ	 PA-34-200T Seneca II	 Expair Holding bv	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
26.	 D-ISKY	 Beech B200	 Air Hamburg	 EDDH	 -	 EDWI	 (27)
	 F-AZZK	 Yak-3UPW	 Rian Holding	 EHVK	 -		
	 N519CP	 BD.700 Global Express	 Siam Land Flying Co	 EGLF	 -	 LSZH	
	 N604FJ	 CL.601-3A Challenger	 Millair	 CYQX	 -	 EBOS	 (27)
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LPPR	 -	 LFMD	 (27)
	 OO-STZ	 AS.350B2 Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
27.	 D-AWBA	 BAe 146-300	 WDL	 LIRZ	 -	 EDDK	
	 N121MA	 PA-46-500TP Meridian	 Aircraft Guaranty Corp	 LFPT	 -		
	 N1FD	 TB-200 Tobago XL	 Siek Aviation	 LFSD	 -	 EGTF	
	 OO-ACO	 Cessna 510 Mustang	 ASL nv	 EBBR	 -	 EBBR	 (31)
	 OO-ACT	 Falcon 900C	 Flying Group	 EHAM	 -	 EHAM	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHBD	 -	 LFPB	 (31)
	 OO-KGB	 Robin Dr.400/120	 Kortrijk Flying Club	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-SVG	 Stampe SV.4B	 J.de Block	 local flight	 	 	
	 PH-CJC	 PA-28-181 Archer III	 CJC bv	 EHHV	 -	 EHHV	
28.	 CS-DFQ	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LFML	 -	 LIPZ	 (29)
	 M-LEYS	 Beech C90GT	 Heres Aviation	 EGKB	 -	 EGKB	
	 N66PY	 Cirrus SR.22	 Perception	 local flight	 	 	
	 N620CM	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Erik Vandefonteyne	 LFMD	 -		
29.	 N266CS	 Cessna 172S	 Cessna Aircraft Co	 EDAZ	 -	 EGTK	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LFRG-EBLG-LIEO	 (30)
	 OO-CEJ	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDDW	 -	 EDDF	 (1)
30.	 CS-DFP	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LIPZ	 -	 EBBR	
	 D-EDSD	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 LSC Wuppenstal	 ZZZZ	 -	 ZZZZ	
	 D-IFHI	 Beech C90	 Eifelair	 EDLE	 -	 EDWB	
	 G-OGFS	 BAe 125-800B	 Aircaft Holdings Ltd	 LEVC	 -	 LEVC	 (31)
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGTD	 -	 EGGD	
	 N957MK	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Pilotmec Aircraft Services	 EBGB	 -		
	 N4962V	 Cessna 172RG	 C C Air BV	 EHRD	 -	 EHRD	
	 PH-KGJ	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Heli Holland	 EHBD	 -	 EHBD	
	 PH-LAG	 PA-28-181 Archer II	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE	 -	 EHSE	
	 SE-DSX	 Avro RJ.100	 Malmo Aviation	 ESSB	 -	 ESSB	
31.	 C-FWNG	 PA-31 Navajo	 Novatem Aviation	 dep to ENCN			 
	 C-GJDD	 PA-31 Navajo	 Novatem Aviation	 dep to ENCN			 
	 D-AUKE	 Canadair CL.604	 Challenge Air	 EDDK	 -	 LEIB	
	 D-ITFC	 Beech B200	 Ullrich gmbt	 EDWI	 -		
	 F-AZNO	 Ryan PT-22A	 F.Vuylsteke	 arr in container			 
	 G-OSOH	 Ce 525 CitationJet	 Hangar 8 Management	 EGJB	 -	 EGTD	
	 OE-GME	 Ce 560XL Citation Excel	 Jetfly Airline	 LIPO	 -	 LJLJ	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LIEO	 -	 EHAM	 (2)
	 OO-CEU	 Cessna 172S	 Alg.Bouwwerken Ceulemans	 EBKH	 -	 EBKH	
	 OO-TOF	 Robinson R.44	 Toran nv	 EBKT	 -	 EBKT	
	 OO-VMY	 PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL	 -	 EBUL	
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	 BMI Manchester flights	 	 	 	 	 	
							     
	 G-RJXK	 1,2,3,5,6,7,8,9,10,12,13,14,15,16,17,19,20,21,22,23,24,26					   
	 G-RJXL	 27,28,29,30,31					   
							     
First visits						    
02.	 N312JH	 Cessna T.210N	 O.Ronveaux				  
08.	 ST-26	 SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force				  
12.	 F-GLFC	 Socata TB-200 Tobago XL	 A.Prouvost				  
	 F-GTPE	 Robin Dr.400/160	 AC Picardie Amiens				  
	 G-KLNW	 Ce 510 Mustang	 Saxonair				  
	 N789MD	 Cessna 340A	 N789MD Inc				  
	 N81342	 Ce 208B Caravan I	 Cessna Aircraft Co				  
	 N850GC	 Socata TBM-850	 Locasky				  
19.	 M-JSMN	 BD.700 Global Express	 Jasmin Aviation Ltd				  
26.	 N519CP	 BD.700 Global Express	 Siam Land Flying Co				  
29.	 N266CS	 Cessna 172S	 Cessna Aircraft Co				  
30.	 D-EDSD	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 LSC Wuppenstal				  
	 G-OGFS	 BAe 125-800B	 Aircaft Holdings Ltd				  
	 N957MK	 PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Pilotmec Aircraft Services				  
	 SE-DSX	 Avro RJ.100	 Malmo Aviation				  
31.	 F-AZNO	 Ryan PT-22A	 F.Vuylsteke				  


